
TEL (503) 241-7242     ●     FAX (503) 241-8160     ●     jog@dvclaw.com 
1750 S Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR 97201 

July 19, 2023 

Via Electronic Filing 

Ms. Amanda Maxwell 
Executive Director 
Washington Utilities & Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Pk. Dr. S.W. 
P. O. Box 47250 
Olympia, WA  98504-7250 

Re: In the Matter of PUGET SOUND ENERGY, 
Tacoma LNG Tracker Tariff Filing. 
Docket UG-230393 

Dear Executive Director Maxwell: 

Please find enclosed the Alliance of Western Energy Consumers’ Petition for 
Case Certification and Notice of Intent to Request Fund Grant in the above-referenced docket. 

Thank you for your assistance.  If you have any questions, please do not hesitate 
to contact me. 

Sincerely, 

/s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Enclosure 

UG-230393
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE – PAGE 1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served the enclosed Petition for Case 
Certification and Notice of Intent to Request Fund Grant of the Alliance of Western 
Energy Consumers upon the parties below by electronic mail. 

DATED this 19th day of July, 2023. 
 
Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

 
 /s/ Jesse O. Gorsuch 

Jesse O. Gorsuch 
Paralegal 

 
For Puget Sound Energy: 
Jon Piliaris  
Director – Regulatory Affairs 
Puget Sound Energy 
P.O. Box 97034, EST-07W 
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734 
Jon.Piliaris@pse.com 
 
For Commission Staff: 
Jeff Roberson 
WUTC 
PO Box 40128 
Olympia, WA 98504-0128 
jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
 
For Puyallup Tribe of Indians: 
Lisa Anderson 
Sam Stiltner 
Law Office, Puyallup Tribe of Indians 
3009 E. Portland Ave 
Tacoma, WA 98404 
Lisa.Anderson@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov 
Sam.Stiltner@PuyallupTribe-nsn.gov 
 
For Puyallup Tribe of Indians: 
Nicholas Thomas 
Andrew Fuller 
Ashley Austin 
Ogden, Murphy Wallace, PLLC 
901 5th Avenue, Suite 3500 
Seattle, WA 98164 
NThomas@omwlaw.com 
AFuller@omwlaw.com 

For Puget Sound Energy: 
Sheree Strom Carson 
Pamela Anderson 
Byron C. Starkey 
Perkins Coie, LLP 
10885 N.E. Fourth St., Suite 700 
Bellevue, WA 98004-5579 
scarson@perkinscoie.com 
panderson@perkinscoie.com 
byronstarkey@perkinscoie.com 
 
For Public Counsel: 
Lisa Gafken 
Nina Suetake 
Ann N.H. Paisner 
Office of the Attorney General 
Public Counsel Section 
800 Fifth Avenue, STE 2000 
Seattle, WA 98104-3188 
Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov 
Nina.Suetake@atg.wa.gov 
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 
PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 
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AAustin@omwlaw.com 
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